formed by treaty, owned by 60 countries and two intergovernmental institutions, that invests to foster the
transition of former command economies to market economies. United Utilities B.V. is an indirect
wholly-owned subsidiary of United Utilities PLC, one of the largest international water supply and
wastewater management companies. United Utilities B.V. holds a direct and indirect interest in UUTBV
of 75 per cent. and the EBRD holds an indirect interest in UUTBV of 25 per cent.

The City of Tallinn (Tallinna linn) is a local municipality existing pursuant to the laws of Estonia. The
City of Tallinn was the sole shareholder of the Company prior to its privatisation. See ‘‘Business —
History’’ for further details.

The following table sets out certain information regarding the beneficial ownership of the Shares as at the
date of this Offering Circular, both prior to the Offering and assuming completion of the Offering, both
with and without the exercise of the Over-allotment Option in full.

Shares

beneficially owned
prior to the Offering

Shares

beneficially owned
after the Offering

Shares beneficially owned

after the Offering assuming

exercise of the Over-
allotment Option(1)

(Shares) (per cent.) (Shares) (per cent.) (Shares) (per cent.)

United Utilities (Tallinn)
B.V..... 10,086,957 50.4 7,335,968 36.7 7,060,870 35.3
City of Tallinn(2) ..... 9,913,043 49.6 7,209,486 36.0 6,939,130 34.7
Public float(3)..... — — 5,454,546 27.3 6,000,000 30.0

Total ..... 20,000,000 100.0 20,000,000 100.0 20,000,000 100.0

Notes:

(1) Assumes that the maximum number of Offer Shares will be taken up in the Offering, comprising 6,000,000 Offer Shares, of
which the Over-allotment Option comprises 545,454 Offer Shares.

(2) Share ownership information for the City of Tallinn excludes the B-Share owned by the City of Tallinn that will not be subject
to the Offering. See ‘‘Description of Capital Stock and Corporate Governance’’.

(3) Comprising the aggregate number of Offer Shares which may be taken up in the Institutional Offering and the Estonian
Public Offering.

Shareholders’ Agreement

On 12 January 2001, the Company, UUTBV and the City of Tallinn entered into the Shareholders’